)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 12:46:08 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 1059 General Bill, By Saleeby and Giese
Similar (H 4694)
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 1-11-720, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO

ENTITIES WHOSE EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES ARE ELIGIBLE FOR STATE HEALTH AND DENTAL INSURANCE
PLANS, SO AS TO CLARIFY THAT THE DIVISION ON AGING IS UNDER THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES RATHER THAN UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR; AND TO AMEND SECTION 9-1-10, AS AMENDED,
RELATING TO DEFINITIONS USED IN THE SOUTH CAROLINA RETIREMENT SYSTEM, SO AS TO AMEND THE
DEFINITION OF "EMPLOYEE" AND "EMPLOYER" SO AS TO INCLUDE EMPLOYEES OF LOCAL COUNCILS ON AGING IN
THE STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM.

02/24/98
02/24/98
03/25/98
03/31/98
03/31/98
04/01/98
04/02/98
04/02/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-27

Read second time SJ-22

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-22
Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-8

Page 1 of 1



