

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 1059 General Bill, By Saleby and Giese

Similar (H 4694)

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 1-11-720, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ENTITIES WHOSE EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES ARE ELIGIBLE FOR STATE HEALTH AND DENTAL INSURANCE PLANS, SO AS TO CLARIFY THAT THE DIVISION ON AGING IS UNDER THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES RATHER THAN UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR; AND TO AMEND SECTION 9-1-10, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS USED IN THE SOUTH CAROLINA RETIREMENT SYSTEM, SO AS TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "EMPLOYEE" AND "EMPLOYER" SO AS TO INCLUDE EMPLOYEES OF LOCAL COUNCILS ON AGING IN THE STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM.

02/24/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/24/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6
03/25/98	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-27
03/31/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
03/31/98	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-22
04/01/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
04/02/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
04/02/98	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-8